
 

 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 

APPLICATION OF SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS, 

LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING  

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.                                                                CASE NO. 25535 

 

MOTION TO DISMISS 

 

Spur Energy Partners, LLC (“Spur”), through its undersigned counsel, hereby requests that 

the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division enter an order dismissing the above-referenced matter. 

As grounds for dismissal, Spur states that the parties have agreed to dismiss their respective cases 

to allow additional time to negotiate a mutually agreeable resolution for the competing proposals. 

Respectfully submitted, 

HARDY MCLEAN LLC 

       

/s/ Dana S. Hardy    

      Dana S. Hardy 

      Jaclyn M. McLean 

      Jamie Kennedy 

      125 Lincoln Ave, Ste. 223 

      Santa Fe, NM 87501 

     Phone: (505) 230-4410 

     dhardy@hardymclean.com  

jmclean@hardymclean.com 

jkennedy@hardymclean.com  

 

Attorneys for Spur Energy Partners, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the following 

counsel of record via electronic mail on November 21, 2025: 

 

Miguel A. Suazo  

James P. Parrot  

Jacob L. Everhart  

Ryan McKee  

BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C.  

500 Don Gaspar Avenue  

Santa Fe, NM 87505  

msuazo@bwenergylaw.com   

jparrot@bwenergylaw.com   

jeverhart@bwenergylaw.com   

rmckee@bwenergylaw.com   

Attorneys for Riley Permian Operating Company, LLC  

 

Elizabeth Ryan  

Keri L. Hatley  

CONOCOPHILLIPS 

1048 Paseo de Peralta  

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501  

beth.ryan@conocophillips.com   

keri.hatley@conocophillips.com   

Attorneys For ConocoPhillips Company 

 

Sharon T. Shaheen  

SPENCER FANE, LLP 

P.O. Box 2307  

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307  

(505) 986-2678  

sshaheen@spencerfane.com  

ec: dortiz@spencerfane.com  

Attorneys for LONGFELLOW ENERGY, L.P. 

 

 

 

/s/ Dana S. Hardy    

      Dana S. Hardy 
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